

## **THHN GUARANTEE**

Cerro Wire LLC warrants that its SLiPWire™ THHN in sizes 8 AWG through 750 MCM can be installed in metallic or PVC conduit on the job shown below without the use of any pulling lubricant if it is installed according to the guidelines detailed in Cerro Wire LLC's "INSTALLATION INFO" at cerrowire.com. If the installer does not completely follow these guidelines, this guarantee is rendered null and void.

If the performance of Cerro Wire's SLiPWire™ THHN during installation is not equivalent to the performance of standard THHN installed with conventional lubrication applied at the time of installation, Cerro Wire LLC will replace the nonperforming THHN cable and will reimburse the contractor for reasonable labor costs that are incurred in replacing conductors that are damaged during the installation. Cerro Wire LLC will not be responsible for indirect costs or costs from consequential or incidental damage including but not limited to loss of profit or revenue.

- This guarantee is separate and in addition to the standard Cerro Wire LLC product warranty which can be found at cerrowire.com under "Terms and Conditions".
- Claims against this guarantee must be filed within one week of the installation date.
- Cerro Wire LLC reserves the right to have a company representative inspect the job involved prior to removal of Cerro Wire SLiPWire™ THHN.
- Cerro Wire SLiPWire<sup>™</sup> THHN is also rated as THWN-2.
- Equivalent performance will be determined by using Megger testing to confirm whether the cable is acceptable after installation. Megger testing is described at cerrowire.com under "Installation".

## INSTALLER

Name of Contractor	Approved By	Print or Type Name	
Job Name			
Job Location	Signature		
Installation Date			
	CERRO WIRE LLC		
Approved By	Signature		
Title	Date		

A Marmon/Berkshire Hathaway Company